

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: LPA No.59/2023

Commissioner Secretary to Government
Home Department and others

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Vs

Jagdish Chander and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
14.02.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that an identical matter arising out of the same judgment bearing LPA No.49/2023 is pending before this Court. It is further submitted that the matter is also required to be clubbed with this appeal. Her statement is taken on record.

List along with LPA No.49/2023 on 01.03.2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

JAMMU
14.02.2024
Shammi