

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: LPA No. 59/2023
CM No. 2704/2023
CM No. 2752/2023
CM No. 3511/2023

Commissioner Secretary to Government ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Home Department and others

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Jagdish Chander and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
19.02.2025

List this matter on 28.02.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.02.2025
Renu